

**Garth Tye Auto Services
Midsummer Caerwent Rally 2017
Partial Results to SS4**

Car No	Driver	Co. Driver	Class	Stage 1	Stage 2	Stage 3	Stage 4	Other	Total	Diff to Prev	Diff to 1st	Position Overall	Position In Class
2	Martyn England	Dawn England	6	12.46	12.18	13.32	13.21		00.51.57			1	
1	Damian Cole	Paul Morris	5	13.07	12.38	14.06	13.53		00.53.44	01.47	01.47	2	1
4	Carl O'Grady	Ellie Williams	3	13.06	12.45	14.11	13.58		00.54.00	00.16	02.03	3	1
10	Chris Simmons	Andy Moss	3	13.22	12.52	14.13	14.08		00.54.35	00.35	02.38	4	2
9	Philip Turner	Simon Anthony	6	13.17	12.55	14.26	14.15		00.54.53	00.18	02.56	5	1
18	Christopher Stanfield	Sarah Edwards	2	13.29	13.06	14.21	14.10		00.55.06	00.13	03.09	6	1
14	Owen Llyr Jones	Cameron Probert	3	13.39	13.07	14.25	14.21		00.55.32	00.26	03.35	7	3
8	Richard Merriman	Kath Curzon	3	13.27	13.00	14.21	14.54		00.55.42	00.10	03.45	8	4
19	Glyn Cartwright	Adam Wilks	3	13.40	13.03	14.47	14.29		00.55.59	00.17	04.02	9	5
25	Simon May	Adrian May	3	13.42	13.26	14.37	14.43		00.56.28	00.29	04.31	10	6
16	Ian Sutton	Karen Phelps	3	13.23	13.15	15.07	14.45		00.56.30	00.02	04.33	11	7
32	Dan Evans	Jessica Hockly	1	13.40	13.29	14.50	14.45		00.56.44	00.14	04.47	12	1
7	Geoff Kitney	Richard Suter	6	13.48	13.21	15.00	14.46		00.56.55	00.11	04.58	13	2
20	Paul Walker	Geraint Thomas	3	13.56	13.29	14.55	14.42		00.57.02	00.07	05.05	14	8
26	William Mains	Vince Mosely	1	13.45	13.36	15.15	14.59		00.57.35	00.33	05.38	15	2
31	Stuart Fossey	Theresa Fossey	3	14.05	13.51	15.10	15.02		00.58.08	00.33	06.11	16	9
22	Leighton Smith	Mark Powell	4	14.05	14.02	15.11	15.13		00.58.31	00.23	06.34	17	1
17	Neil Jones	Alan Thomas	3	14.15	14.01	15.17	15.10		00.58.43	00.12	06.46	18	10
33	Trevor Keeble	Paul Jenkins	3	14.30	13.51	15.28	15.04		00.58.53	00.10	06.56	19	11
46	Colin McDowell	Micheal Spence	9	14.20	14.07	15.26	15.12		00.59.05	00.12	07.08	20	1
28	Christopher Gravestock	Mark Harmer	2	15.21	13.50	15.04	14.56		00.59.11	00.06	07.14	21	2
58	Marcus Pagett	Robert Hunt	1	14.34	14.11	15.32	15.14		00.59.31	00.20	07.34	22	3
59	Ian Kelly	Margaret Kelly	1	14.09	14.12	15.34	15.38		00.59.33	00.02	07.36	23	4
35	Barry John	Seyyan John	6	14.34	14.22	15.29	15.13		00.59.38	00.05	07.41	24	3
63	Keith Gapper	Geno Cook	6	14.41	14.18	15.33	15.22		00.59.54	00.16	07.57	25	4
24	Jonathan Davies	Tom Wood	5	14.51	13.58	15.55	15.21		01.00.05	00.11	08.08	26	2
29	Mike Pugsley	Adrian Williams	4	14.39	14.36	15.29	15.27		01.00.11	00.06	08.14	27	2
44	Clive King	Anton Bird	1	14.31	14.31	15.49	15.49		01.00.40	00.29	08.43	28	5
66	Kalvin Green	Tony Fisher	1	14.37	14.22	15.57	15.46		01.00.42	00.02	08.45	29	6
42	Neville Mower	Martin James	3	15.25	14.14	16.00	15.39		01.01.18	00.36	09.21	30	12
37	Dave Bennett	James Wyatt	6	15.29	14.27	15.45	16.06		01.01.47	00.29	09.50	31	5
39	Andrew Pemberton	Jordan Wilkinson	6	15.17	14.37	16.17	16.08		01.02.19	00.32	10.22	32	6
47	Jim Brindle	Sam Bould	1	15.10	14.56	16.15	16.01		01.02.22	00.03	10.25	33	7
53	Nigel Smith	Heather Phelps	2	15.09	15.03	16.26	16.17		01.02.55	00.33	10.58	34	3
72	Eric Davis	Russell Joseph	1	15.15	15.00	16.39	16.35		01.03.29	00.34	11.32	35	8
57	Simon Downen	Jon Jefferies	3	15.26	14.59	16.37	17.10		01.04.12	00.43	12.15	36	13
68	Steven Powell	Jamie Hawkins	9	15.41	15.12	16.45	16.42		01.04.20	00.08	12.23	37	2
75	Andy Walkingshaw	Laura Mulrooney	9	15.54	15.18	16.58	16.39		01.04.49	00.29	12.52	38	3
73	Rhodri Roberts	Osian Owen	9	16.09	15.35	16.37	16.29		01.04.50	00.01	12.53	39	4
61	Jack Davies	Shaun Davies	2	14.55	14.43	19.49	16.05		01.05.32	00.42	13.35	40	4
65	Luke Harvey	Shaun Layland	2	15.01	14.48	17.39	18.17		01.05.45	00.13	13.48	41	5
30	Lee Sparrowhawk	Samuel Myers	8	14.39	14.17	17.33	20.00		01.06.29	00.44	14.32	42	1
67	Paul Taylor	Jemma Taylor	9	16.01	15.57	17.31	17.19		01.06.48	00.19	14.51	43	5
81	Louise Thomas	Emily Easton Page	1	16.51	16.14	17.54	17.37		01.08.36	01.48	16.39	44	9
84	Barry Stenhouse	Steve Coles	9	16.56	16.24	17.53	17.40		01.08.53	00.17	16.56	45	6
83	Doug Harrison	Mike Harrison	9	16.10	16.23	17.40	18.43		01.08.56	00.03	16.59	46	7
80	Nigel Allcock	Jon Aston	9	16.23	17.34	17.54	17.14		01.09.05	00.09	17.08	47	8
77	Richard Ford	Neil Macdonald	1	20.00	15.35	17.01	16.50		01.09.26	00.21	17.29	48	10
82	Martin Melling	Carmel Venables	1	16.56	16.33	18.25	17.57		01.09.51	00.25	17.54	49	11
78	Nigel Hart	Lyndon Moulton	1	30.00	15.22	16.43	16.22		01.18.27	08.36	26.30	50	12
79	Stuart Hart	Catherine Farrell	1	17.13	30.00	18.04	17.33		01.22.50	04.23	30.53	51	13